—

>
=

Tree Indus

ian

"

razi

L
(e

T

ba)

(I

brazilian tree industry



0008

QCCC
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The Brazilian Tree Industry (IBA) is the association
responsible for institutionally representing the
planted tree production chain, from the fields to
the factory, with its main stakeholders.
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brazilian tree industry

IBA works fo enhance competitiveness in the sector
and bring member companies into line with the
highest level of science, technology and
environmental responsibility throughout the entire
production chain for trees, in the search for innovative
solutions for the Brazilion and global markets.

Planted forests are the future of raw materials that are
renewable, recyclable, and friendly to the
environment, biodiversity, and human life.

The planted tree industry is the industry of the future.

Competitiveness
Continuity
Innovation
Responsibility
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ROJECTED INVESTMENTS occe

2019-2023 - R$ 33.5 billion

PAPER PULP

RS 2.7 billion RS 29.9 billion

IP: MS - R$ 0,6 billion (2020) Klabin: PR - R$ 9.1 billion (2021) (*)
WestRock: SC - R$ 1,3 billion (2020) Bracell: SP - R$ 7.0 billion (2021)
Anin: MS - R$ 0,2 billion (2020) Duratex: MG - R$ 3.5 billion (2022)
Klabin: PR (2021) (*) Euca Energy: MT - R$ 10.0 billion (2023)

Suzano: ES - R$ 0,1 million (2021)
Oji Papéis: SP - R$ 0,5 million (2021

IP
d Industry
Klabin
i.l Plantation

Berneck

Note: This representation

does not indicate the size

of the planted area or the
number of production facilities
in the state.

RS 0.9 bilhao
(*) Investment of R$9.1 billion in the Integrated plan (Pulp and paper), Berneck: SC - R$ 0.9 billion (2020)
only once calculated.



OCIAL INDICATORS occc

million jobs
million people created
who benefit PY
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hectares in partnerships

with small and mid-sized million invested in social and jobs
producers environmental programs 51 3,00 generated

people who
benefit
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NVIRONMENTAL INDICATORS OC((

PRESERVED
- ®

in 7.83 million hectares of planted For each hectare planted, BEFORE:
trees another 0.7 is preserved. degraded area
RS-

22,400
HECTARES

. OF DEGRADED AREAS ARE
in 5.6 million hectares of frees BEING RECOVERED BY IBA

\ planted by the sector \ MEMBER COMPANIES

2.5 billion

TONS OF CO, EQ STORED

AFTER:
ecovered Area
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PLANTED AREA

56

i MILLION
% HECTARES

occe

PLANTED AREA BY
INDUSTRIAL SEGMENT

36% Pulp and paper

29% Independent producers

1 2% Charcoal-fired steelworks

1 0% Financial investors

6% Wood panels and laminate flooring

4% Solid wood products

3% Other




CERTIFIED AREA OCC
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crSamillior
hectares of certified forests in the sector

AREDIL=S

FSC PEFC

2.7 million ha
FSC

3.4 million ha

0.2 million ha FSC and PEFC/CERFLOR

PEFC/CERFLOR




BRAIZIL

85 1MILLION
HECTARES

6 ‘I 7 OF BRAIZIL'S AREA IS
O COMPRISED OF FORESTS

9%

OF ALL WOOD USED

COMES FROM THE PLANTATIONS

INTHIS 1%
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brazilian tree industry

Planted Forests

occupy less than 1%

are

of Brazil's territory. and

responsible for 6.9%
of industrial GDP

. Native forests in public areas
. Native forests in private areas

. Planted forests

. Pasture
. Agriculture

. Cities and infrastructure



CONOMIC INDICATORS 0cce

@ Gross revenues of R$ 86.6 billion: 6.9% of industrial
GDP.

@ Exporis of US$ 12.5 billion: 5.2% of the country's
exports.

€@ Responsible for generating R$ 12.8 billion in federal,
state and municipal taxes: 0.9% of all taxes
collected in Brazil.




USS Million FOB

Exports

Pulp

Wood Panels

Paper

Imports

RADE BALANCE

2016

7.696

5.575
250
1.871

2017

8.557

6.355
289
1.913

Var. %

11,2
14,0
15,6

272

Jan-Dec
2017

8.557

6.355
289
1.913

Jan-Dec
2018

10.742

8.360
310
2.072

Var. %

25,5

Pulp

Wood Panels

Paper
Balance

Pulp

Wood Panels

Paper

Source: SECEX

282

738

6.672

5.293
246
1.133

182

838

7.533
6.173
285
1.075

35,5
0.0
13.6

12,9

16,6
15,9
-5,1

182

838

7.533
6.173
285
1.075

182

883

9.672
8.178
305
1.189
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PULP (MILLION TONS)

Production: 21.1
Exports: 14.7
Imports: 0.2

N

CONOMIC INDICATORS

WOOD PANELS
LAMINATE FLOORING
(MILLION M3)

Domesftic sales: 6.9
Exports: 1.3
Imports: 0.0

N/

0CCC
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PAPER (MILLION TONS)

Production: 10.4
Domestic sales: 5.5
Exports: 2.0
Imports: 0.7
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Destinations for Brazilian exports

JAN-DEC /2017 JAN-DEC / 2018

37%  0.6% 3.1% 0.6%

8.4% 9.3%

40,5%
6 42,4%
u China = China
= North America 3] ,2% = North America 3.| 97
N4/

= Europe = Europe
= Asia/Oceania = Asia/Oceania
u Latin America u Latin America

Africa Africa

15,5% 12,8%

US$ 6.4 BILLION US$ 8.4 BILLION
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Destinations for Brazilian exports

JAN-DEC / 2017 JAN-DEC / 2018

4,8% 51% 52% 2.3%

6.0% 7.7%

10.2% 10,0%

‘ 2t
8,3% ® China

= North America

® China

= North America

= Europe = Europe

= Asia/Oceania = Asia/Oceania

u Latin America u Latin America

Africa 68 : 4%

65,6%

Africa

US$ 1.9 BILLION US$ 2.1 BILLION
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QCCC
OOD PANELS

Destinations for Brazilian exports
JAN-DEC / 2017 JAN-DEC / 2018

4.8% 1.0% 3,5% 1.9%

u China

= China

= North America

= Europe 5213%

= Asia/Oceania

= North America
= Europe
= Asia/Oceania 57'8%

u Latin America u Latin America

Africa

Africa

US$ 2

89 MILLION

US$ 310 MILLION
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The main destinations for products from the Brazilian planted
free sector, based on export value.

UNITED STATES
* Pulp

* Paper

* Wood panels

* Lumber

ARGENTINA AND
CHILE

* Paper

30% China 25% Europe 1 6% g{g}gf ‘I 5% »Ia«arngriCG ‘I 4% co:m(ra\rtries
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OREST PRODUCTS
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‘ The role of forests in climate change mitigation moves along 4 different fronts:

FRONT
4

Carbon stored long-
term in wood
products like boards,

FRONT
3

Reducing emissions by
using products that come
from forests instead of fossil
or non-renewable

Removing RSH}OVIE-Q
and stockin and stocking :
carbon 3 carbon in resources; for example,
areas of wood in civil construction, panels, furniture, etc.
wood biomass for energy,

paper-based products,

restored forests.
biorefineries, etc.

in
plantations

Natural and planted forests have the most agile mechanisms on the planet
to create a carbon economy.
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