i) b d

brazilian tree industry

The Brazilian Tree Industry (Ibá) 2020







The Brazilian Tree Industry (IBÁ) is the association responsible for institutionally representing the planted tree production chain, from the fields to the factory, with its main stakeholders.





MISSION

VISION

VALUES

indústria brasileira de árvores

IBÁ works to enhance competitiveness in the sector and bring member companies into line with the highest level of science, technology and environmental responsibility throughout the entire production chain for trees, in the search for innovative solutions for the Brazilian and global markets.

Planted forests are the future of raw materials that are renewable, recyclable, and friendly to the environment, biodiversity, and human life. The planted tree industry is the industry of the future.

Competitiveness

- Continuity
- Innovation
- Responsibility

COMPANIES, 10 STATE ASSOCIATIONS





ROJECTED INVESTMENTS 2019-2023 - R\$ 33.5 billion





PAPER

R\$ 2.7 billion

Berneck: SC - R\$ 0.9 billion (2020)

IP: MS - R\$ 0,6 billion (2020) WestRock: SC - R\$ 1,3 billion (2020) Anin: MS - R\$ 0,2 billion (2020) Klabin: PR (2021) (*) Suzano: ES - R\$ 0,1 million (2021) Oji Papéis: SP - R\$ 0,5 million (202

PULP

R\$ 29.9 billion

Klabin: PR - R\$ 9.1 billion (2021) (*) Bracell: SP - R\$ 7.0 billion (2021) Duratex: MG - R\$ 3.5 billion (2022) Euca Energy: MT - R\$ 10.0 billion (2023)

(*) Investment of R\$9.1 billion in the Integrated plan (Pulp and paper), only once calculated. OCIAL INDICATORS





ENVIRONMENTAL INDICATORS



CO₂eq STOCKS

BILLION TONS

in 7.83 million hectares of planted trees

2.5 billion TONS OF CO₂ EQ STORED

in 5.6 million hectares of trees planted by the sector

PRESERVED AREA



For each hectare planted, another 0.7 is preserved.



OF DEGRADED AREAS ARE BEING RECOVERED BY IBÁ MEMBER COMPANIES





HE PLANTED TREE INDUSTRY





CERTIFIED AREA 6.3 million

hectares of certified forests in the sector



FSC O.2 million ha PEFC/CERFLOR

2.7 million ha



000

brazilian tree industry

3.4 million ha FSC and PEFC/CERFLOR









INVESTIMENTS

6.3 billion

R\$ 3.9 billion FORESTS

R\$ 2.4 billion INDUSTRIES

Gross revenues of R\$ 86.6 billion: 6.9% of industrial GDP.

- Exports of US\$ 12.5 billion: 5.2% of the country's exports.
- Responsible for generating R\$ 12.8 billion in federal, state and municipal taxes: 0.9% of all taxes collected in Brazil.





	2016	2017	Var. %	Jan-Dec 2017	Jan-Dec 2018	Var. %
Exports	7.696	8.557	11,2	8.557	10.742	25,5
Pulp	5.575	6.355	14,0	6.355	8.360	31,5
Wood Panels	250	289	15,6	289	310	7,3
Paper	1.871	1.913	2,2	1.913	2.072	8,3
Imports	1.024	1.024	0,0	1.024	1.070	4,5
Pulp	282	182	35,5	182	182	0,0
Wood Panels	4	4	0,0	4	5	25,0
Paper	738	838	13,6	838	883	5,4
Balance	6.672	7.533	12,9	7.533	9.672	28,4
Pulp	5.293	6.173	16,6	6.173	8.178	32,5
Wood Panels	246	285	15,9	285	305	7,0
Paper	1.133	1.075	-5,1	1.075	1.189	10,6
Source: SECEX						

ECONOMIC INDICATORS



PULP (MILLION TONS)

Production: 21.1 Exports: 14.7 Imports: 0.2 WOOD PANELS LAMINATE FLOORING (MILLION M³)

Domestic sales: 6.9 Exports: 1.3 Imports: 0.0

PAPER (MILLION TONS)

Production: 10.4 Domestic sales: 5.5 Exports: 2.0 Imports: 0.7



42,4%

ULP **Destinations for Brazilian exports**

8,4%

China

Europe

Africa

North America

Asia/Oceania

Latin America

31,2%



JAN-DEC /2017

US\$ 6.4 BILLION

US\$ 8.4 BILLION



PAPER Destinations for Brazilian exports

JAN-DEC / 2017





US\$ 1.9 BILLION

US\$ 2.1 BILLION

OOD PANELS Destinations for Brazilian exports









US\$ 289 MILLION

US\$ 310 MILLION

The main destinations for products from the Brazilian planted tree sector, based on export value.







OREST PRODUCTS Fundamental to the climate agenda

The role of forests in climate change mitigation moves along 4 different fronts:



i) b d

brazilian tree industry

Thank you